504028696 09/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4075355

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
Name			Execution Date
MATTHEW ALTSCHUL			09/29/2016
MICHAEL J. MARTIN			09/29/2016
BEEJAN SOHEILI			09/29/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D			
Name:		YST MEDIUM FOUR, INC	
Street Address:		500 EAST 4TH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE	122	
City:	AUST	N	
State/Country:	TEXA	3	
Postal Code:	78701		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	2	
Property Type		, Number	
Application Number:		29579304	_
Application Number:		29579309	_
Application Number:		29565938	_

MATTHEW ALTSCHUL

500 EAST 4TH STREET

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

09/29/2016

SA7, SA7P, VT6

/Matthew Altschul/

MATTHEW ALTSCHUL

SUITE 122

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Correspondent Name:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 3
source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT - Combined_2#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT - Combined_2#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT - Combined_2#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, IMatthew Altschulis owner of saidpatent/application29579304, 29579309, 29565938.

Whereas,

Catalyst Medium Four, Inc

500 East 4th Street Suite 122 Austin, TX 78721

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application 29579304, 29579309, 29565938.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this _____09/29/2016

Signature /Matthew Altschul/

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, IMichael J. Martinis owner of saidpatent/application29579304, 29579309, 29565938.

Whereas,

Catalyst Medium Four, Inc

500 East 4th Street Suite 122 Austin, TX 78721

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application _____29579304, 29579309, 29565938____.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this _____09/29/2016

Signature /Michael J. Martin/

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, IBeejan Soheiliis owner of saidpatent/application29579304, 29579309, 29565938.

Whereas,

Catalyst Medium Four, Inc

500 East 4th Street Suite 122 Austin, TX 78721

hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/ application _____29579304, 29579309, 29565938____.

Now, therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this _____09/29/2016

Signature /Beejan Soheili/

RECORDED: 09/29/2016